CNS650-M Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Model Number
Output
Voltage
Vout Adjust
Range
(-0% /+15%)
Minimum
Load
Max. Continuous
Load
(Free Air)
Max. Peak
Load
(Free Air)1
Max. Continuous
Load
(Forced Air)2
Max. Peak
Load
(Forced Air)2
Regulation3 Ripple (p-p)4
CNS653-ME5, 6 12 V 12 - 13.8 V 0 A 54.2 A 62.5 A NA NA ±2% 120 mV
CNS653-MF5 12 V 12 - 13.8 V 0 A 30.8 A 54.2 A 54.2 A 62.5 A ±2% 120 mV
CNS653-MU 12 V 12 - 13.8 V 0 A 33.3 A 54.2 A 54.2 A 62.5 A ±2% 120 mV
CNS655-MU 24 V 24 - 27.6 V 0 A 16.7 A 27.1 A 27.1 A 31.3 A ±2% 240 mV
CNS658-MU 48 V 48 - 55.2 V 0 A 8.3 A 13.5 A 13.5 A 15.6 A ±2% 480 mV
1 Peak load current not to exceed 10 seconds, Ta = 50 °C.
2 Requires at least 400 LFM of airflow.
3 At 25 °C including factory setpoint, line voltage and load current variations.
4 Peak-to-peak ripple measured at the output terminal with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 µF (tantalum capacitor) in parallel with 0.1 µF capacitor across the output.